any first class power—particularly with 
any of the big nations which have been 
developing ana building large aircraft. 

Comparative Cost of Air Squadron 
A modern super-dreadnaught requires 

several years' work to build, and the cost is 
tremendous or from forty-five million 
dollars ($45,000,000) up to double this 
amount. For one-third of the first amount, 
or for $8,000,000, a squadron of powerful 
bombing planes, capable of traveling at a 
speed of 150 miles an hour or more, 
including carrier ship can be built and 
made ready for duty in a much shorter time